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Master List

2020 Applications for Service on the Virginia Redistricting Commission

All Citizen Lists
Selected By Last Name First Name Gender Race Ethnicity Geographic Area Locality Age Preferred Party Affiliation
Lucas Abrenio James Male Asian Non Hispanic Northern Fairfax 37 Democrat
Gilbert Akers Shawn D. Male White Non Hispanic West Central Madison Heights 48 Republican
Lucas Anderson Bettie Female Black or African AmericanNon Hispanic Hampton Roads Cheasapeake 77 Democrat
Gilbert Babichenko Mackenzie K. Female White Non Hispanic Central Mechanicsville 36 Republican
Norment Babichenko Mackenzie K. Female White Non Hispanic Central Mechanicsville 36 Republican
Gilbert Bolander Jeff Male White Non Hispanic Valley McGaheysville 62 Republican
Norment Bolander Jeff Male White Non Hispanic Valley McGaheysville 62 Republican
Lucas Bowman Doug Male White Non Hispanic Central Richmond 28 Democrat
Lucas Brace Kimball W. Male White Non Hispanic Northern Manassas 69 None
Lucas Braxton Julia A. Female Black or African AmericanNon Hispanic Northern Reston 26 Democrat
Filler-Corn Brooks Samira R. Female Black or African AmericanNon Hispanic Eastern Cape Charles 42 Democrat
Gilbert Butcher Earl Scott Male White Non Hispanic Southwest Richlands 48 Republican
Lucas Carroll Alton Male American Indian or Alaska NativeHispanic Northern Leesburg 55 Democrat
Lucas Clarke Vasa Tianyu Male Multi Race Non Hispanic Central Goochland 23 Democrat
Gilbert Cooper Travis Male White Non Hispanic Valley Woodstock 41 None
Filler-Corn Cowan Mattie McCargo Female Black or African AmericanNon Hispanic Southside South Boston 71 Democrat
Lucas Cruz Marilyn Female White Hispanic Northern Alexandria 34 Democrat
Filler-Corn Cunningham Cynthia M. Female White Non Hispanic Northern Falls Church 53 Democrat
Gilbert Dalke Eric Timothy Male White Non Hispanic Valley Woodstock 43 Republican
Filler-Corn Dubin Elliott Male White Non Hispanic Northern Springfield 76 Democrat
Gilbert Feliciano Jose A., Jr. Male White Hispanic Northern Fredericksburg 52 Republican
Norment Fletcher Eric Male White Non Hispanic Northern Spotsylvania 47 Republican
Lucas Frith Linda D. Female White Non Hispanic West Central Roanoke 63 Democrat
Norment Gilliam Marvin W. Male White Non Hispanic Southwest Bristol 64 Republican
Norment Harrell Richard O., III Male White Non Hispanic Southside South Boston 74 Republican
Filler-Corn Harris Greta J. Female Black or African AmericanNon Hispanic Central Richmond 60 Democrat
Gilbert Hatfield Susan Barbara Female White Non Hispanic Northern Culpeper 48 Republican
Gilbert Heffernan Thomas Douglas Male White Non Hispanic Valley Elkton 52 Republican
Norment Heffernan Thomas Douglas Male White Non Hispanic Valley Elkton 52 Republican
Norment Hudson Ben Male White Non Hispanic Eastern Montross 57 Republican
Norment Hueg Thomas H. Male White Non Hispanic Northern Fairfax Station 60 Republican
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Master List

2020 Applications for Service on the Virginia Redistricting Commission

All Citizen Lists
Selected By Last Name First Name Gender Race Ethnicity Geographic Area Locality Age Preferred Party Affiliation
Filler-Corn Hutchins Brandon Christopher Male Black or African AmericanNon Hispanic Hampton Roads Virginia Beach 39 Democrat
Lucas Jaffe Michael Evan Male White Non Hispanic Northern Great Falls 78 Democrat
Norment Johnson Charles Male White Non Hispanic Hampton Roads Williamsburg 72 None
Gilbert Kornhoff Joseph Male White Non Hispanic Northern Alexandria 34 None
Filler-Corn Kumar Sean S. Male Multi Race Non Hispanic Northern Alexandria 41 Democrat
Lucas Kumar Sean S. Male Multi Race Non Hispanic Northern Alexandria 41 Democrat
Filler-Corn Liguid Tracie Female Asian Non Hispanic Hampton Roads Virginia Beach 48 Democrat
Filler-Corn Lopez Matthew M. Male White Hispanic Northern Springfield 49 Democrat
Filler-Corn Mallory Vashti E. Female Black or African AmericanNon Hispanic Central Richmond 75 Democrat
Lucas Marshall Ashley Reynolds Female Black or African AmericanNon Hispanic West Central Lynchburg 38 Democrat
Gilbert Martins Joseph Male White Non Hispanic West Central Forest 48 Republican
Filler-Corn Merrill Patricia Female White Non Hispanic Central Richmond 55 Democrat
Filler-Corn Morrison Maya Castillo Female White Hispanic Northern Fairfax 43 Democrat
Norment Organ Joni Female Black or African AmericanHispanic West Central Lynchburg 61 Republican
Gilbert Ortego Christian Alexander Male White Non Hispanic Hampton Roads Williamsburg 48 Republican
Norment Ortego Christian Alexander Male White Non Hispanic Hampton Roads Williamsburg 48 Republican
Gilbert Pratt Tina Female White Non Hispanic West Central Draper 54 None
Gilbert Purdie Donald K. Male White Non Hispanic Southwest Hiltons 64 Republican
Lucas Richardson Denice L. Female Black or African AmericanNon Hispanic Hampton Roads Portsmouth 58 Democrat
Norment Rinaldi Mark G. Male White Non Hispanic Hampton Roads Williamsburg 56 None
Lucas Sachs Jeffrey Male White Non Hispanic Northern Springfield 49 Democrat
Filler-Corn Sell Beverly K. Female White Non Hispanic Hampton Roads Norfolk 71 Democrat
Filler-Corn Shumaker Eleanor Female White Non Hispanic Northern Fairfax 76 Democrat
Norment Slusher Mary Catherine Female White USA Valley Rockingham 61 Republican
Lucas Smith Keisha Female Black or African AmericanNon Hispanic Central Richmond 47 Democrat
Lucas Smith Ron Male Black or African AmericanBlack Hampton Roads Chesapeake 63 Democrat
Norment Smith Shelly Female White Non Hispanic Central Powhatan 44 None
Filler-Corn Stafford Christopher Alan Male White Non Hispanic West Central Fairlawn 52 Democrat
Lucas Stephens Fletcher Kyle Male Black or African American Hampton Roads Suffolk 25 Democrat
Lucas Thomas Simonee Female Black or African AmericanNon Hispanic Hampton Roads Portsmouth 58 Democrat
Norment Thomas John R., Jr. Male White Non Hispanic West Central Roanoke 39 Republican
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Master List

2020 Applications for Service on the Virginia Redistricting Commission

All Citizen Lists
Selected By Last Name First Name Gender Race Ethnicity Geographic Area Locality Age Preferred Party Affiliation
Filler-Corn Thornton Lucas Lawson Male White Non Hispanic West Central Buchanan 37 Democrat
Norment Trost-Thornton Virginia Female Hispanic Mexican West Central Forest 50 Republican
Gilbert Walter Tabitha Female White Non Hispanic Northern Alexandria 33 Republican
Gilbert West Robert Male White Non Hispanic Hampton Roads Norfolk 67 None
Norment West Robert Male White Non Hispanic Hampton Roads Norfolk 67 None
Lucas Williams Gail C. Female Black or African AmericanNon Hispanic Hampton Roads Hampton 56 Democrat
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Speaker Filler-Corn Citizen List

2020 Applications for Service on the Virginia Redistricting Commission

Speaker Eileen Filler-Corn, 16 Selections
Selected By Last Name First Name Gender Race Ethnicity Geographic Area Locality Age Preferred Party Affiliation
Filler-Corn Brooks Samira R. Female Black or African AmericanNon Hispanic Eastern Cape Charles 42 Democrat
Filler-Corn Cowan Mattie McCargo Female Black or African AmericanNon Hispanic Southside South Boston 71 Democrat
Filler-Corn Cunningham Cynthia M. Female White Non Hispanic Northern Falls Church 53 Democrat
Filler-Corn Dubin Elliott Male White Non Hispanic Northern Springfield 76 Democrat
Filler-Corn Harris Greta J. Female Black or African AmericanNon Hispanic Central Richmond 60 Democrat
Filler-Corn Hutchins Brandon Christopher Male Black or African AmericanNon Hispanic Hampton Roads Virginia Beach 39 Democrat
Filler-Corn Kumar Sean S. Male Multi Race Non Hispanic Northern Alexandria 41 Democrat
Filler-Corn Liguid Tracie Female Asian Non Hispanic Hampton Roads Virginia Beach 48 Democrat
Filler-Corn Lopez Matthew M. Male White Hispanic Northern Springfield 49 Democrat
Filler-Corn Mallory Vashti E. Female Black or African AmericanNon Hispanic Central Richmond 75 Democrat
Filler-Corn Merrill Patricia Female White Non Hispanic Central Richmond 55 Democrat
Filler-Corn Morrison Maya Castillo Female White Hispanic Northern Fairfax 43 Democrat
Filler-Corn Sell Beverly K. Female White Non Hispanic Hampton Roads Norfolk 71 Democrat
Filler-Corn Shumaker Eleanor Female White Non Hispanic Northern Fairfax 76 Democrat
Filler-Corn Stafford Christopher Alan Male White Non Hispanic West Central Fairlawn 52 Democrat
Filler-Corn Thornton Lucas Lawson Male White Non Hispanic West Central Buchanan 37 Democrat
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Del. Gilbert Citizen List

2020 Applications for Service on the Virginia Redistricting Commission

Delegate C. Todd Gilbert, 16 Selections
Selected By Last Name First Name Gender Race Ethnicity Geographic Area Locality Age Preferred Party Affiliation
Gilbert Akers Shawn D. Male White Non Hispanic West Central Madison Heights 48 Republican
Gilbert Babichenko Mackenzie K. Female White Non Hispanic Central Mechanicsville 36 Republican
Gilbert Bolander Jeff Male White Non Hispanic Valley McGaheysville 62 Republican
Gilbert Butcher Earl Scott Male White Non Hispanic Southwest Richlands 48 Republican
Gilbert Cooper Travis Male White Non Hispanic Valley Woodstock 41 None
Gilbert Dalke Eric Timothy Male White Non Hispanic Valley Woodstock 43 Republican
Gilbert Feliciano Jose A., Jr. Male White Hispanic Northern Fredericksburg 52 Republican
Gilbert Hatfield Susan Barbara Female White Non Hispanic Northern Culpeper 48 Republican
Gilbert Heffernan Thomas Douglas Male White Non Hispanic Valley Elkton 52 Republican
Gilbert Kornhoff Joseph Male White Non Hispanic Northern Alexandria 34 None
Gilbert Martins Joseph Male White Non Hispanic West Central Forest 48 Republican
Gilbert Ortego Christian Alexander Male White Non Hispanic Hampton Roads Williamsburg 48 Republican
Gilbert Pratt Tina Female White Non Hispanic West Central Draper 54 None
Gilbert Purdie Donald K. Male White Non Hispanic Southwest Hiltons 64 Republican
Gilbert Walter Tabitha Female White Non Hispanic Northern Alexandria 33 Republican
Gilbert West Robert Male White Non Hispanic Hampton Roads Norfolk 67 None
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Sen. Lucas Citizen List

2020 Applications for Service on the Virginia Redistricting Commission

Senator L. Louise Lucas, 19 Selections
Selected By Last Name First Name Gender Race Ethnicity Geographic Area Locality Age Preferred Party Affiliation
Lucas Abrenio James Male Asian Non Hispanic Northern Fairfax 37 Democrat
Lucas Anderson Bettie Female Black or African AmericanNon Hispanic Hampton Roads Cheasapeake 77 Democrat
Lucas Bowman Doug Male White Non Hispanic Central Richmond 28 Democrat
Lucas Brace Kimball W. Male White Non Hispanic Northern Manassas 69 None
Lucas Braxton Julia A. Female Black or African AmericanNon Hispanic Northern Reston 26 Democrat
Lucas Carroll Alton Male American Indian or Alaska NativeHispanic Northern Leesburg 55 Democrat
Lucas Clarke Vasa Tianyu Male Multi Race Non Hispanic Central Goochland 23 Democrat
Lucas Cruz Marilyn Female White Hispanic Northern Alexandria 34 Democrat
Lucas Frith Linda D. Female White Non Hispanic West Central Roanoke 63 Democrat
Lucas Jaffe Michael Evan Male White Non Hispanic Northern Great Falls 78 Democrat
Lucas Kumar Sean S. Male Multi Race Non Hispanic Northern Alexandria 41 Democrat
Lucas Marshall Ashley Reynolds Female Black or African AmericanNon Hispanic Lynchburg 38 Democrat
Lucas Richardson Denice L. Female Black or African AmericanNon Hispanic Hampton Roads Portsmouth 58 Democrat
Lucas Sachs Jeffrey Male White Non Hispanic Northern Springfield 49 Democrat
Lucas Smith Keisha Female Black or African AmericanNon Hispanic Central Richmond 47 Democrat
Lucas Smith Ron Male Black or African AmericanBlack Hampton Roads Chesapeake 63 Democrat
Lucas Stephens Fletcher Kyle Male Black or African American Hampton Roads Suffolk 25 Democrat
Lucas Thomas Simonee Female Black or African AmericanNon Hispanic Hampton Roads Portsmouth 58 Democrat
Lucas Williams Gail C. Female Black or African AmericanNon Hispanic Hampton Roads Hampton 56 Democrat
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Sen. Norment Citizen List

2020 Applications for Service on the Virginia Redistricting Commission

Senator Thomas K. Norment, Jr., 17 Selections
Selected By Last Name First Name Gender Race Ethnicity Geographic Area Locality Age Preferred Party Affiliation
Norment Babichenko Mackenzie K. Female White Non Hispanic Central Mechanicsville 36 Republican
Norment Bolander Jeff Male White Non Hispanic Valley McGaheysville 62 Republican
Norment Fletcher Eric Male White Non Hispanic Northern Spotsylvania 47 Republican
Norment Gilliam Marvin W. Male White Non Hispanic Southwest Bristol 64 Republican
Norment Harrell Richard O., III Male White Non Hispanic Southside South Boston 74 Republican
Norment Heffernan Thomas Douglas Male White Non Hispanic Valley Elkton 52 Republican
Norment Hudson Ben Male White Non Hispanic Eastern Montross 57 Republican
Norment Hueg Thomas H. Male White Non Hispanic Northern Fairfax Station 60 Republican
Norment Johnson Charles Male White Non Hispanic Hampton Roads Williamsburg 72 None
Norment Organ Joni Female Black or African AmericanHispanic West Central Lynchburg 61 Republican
Norment Ortego Christian Alexander Male White Non Hispanic Hampton Roads Williamsburg 48 Republican
Norment Rinaldi Mark G. Male White Non Hispanic Hampton Roads Williamsburg 56 None
Norment Slusher Mary Catherine Female White USA Valley Rockingham 61 Republican
Norment Smith Shelly Female White Non Hispanic Central Powhatan 44 None
Norment Thomas John R., Jr. Male White Non Hispanic West Central Roanoke 39 Republican
Norment Trost-Thornton Virginia Female Hispanic Mexican West Central Forest 50 Republican
Norment West Robert Male White Non Hispanic Hampton Roads Norfolk 67 None
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Reference Map for Defining Geographic Area of Redistricting Commission Applicants

Source: https://demographics.coopercenter.org/virginia-regions
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2020 Applications for Service on the Virginia Redistricting Commission

Initial Selections by Selection Committee, January 6, 2021, by legislative member
Selected By Selection Committee Last Name First Name Gender Race Ethnicity Geographic Area Locality Age Preferred Party Affiliation

Filler-Corn
Kirksey, Pugh, Andrews, 
Alper, Baskervill Harris Greta J. Female Black or African AmericanNon Hispanic Central Richmond 60 Democrat

Filler-Corn Kirksey, Pugh, Baskervill Hutchins Brandon Christopher Male Black or African AmericanNon Hispanic Hampton Roads Virginia Beach 39 Democrat

Filler-Corn
Kirksey, Pugh, Andrews, 
Alper, Baskervill Kumar Sean S. Male Multi Race Non Hispanic Northern Alexandria 41 Democrat

Filler-Corn Kirksey, Andrews, Baskervill Merrill Patricia Female White Non Hispanic Central Richmond 55 Democrat
Filler-Corn Kirksey, Andrews, Alper Stafford Christopher Alan Male White Non Hispanic West Central Fairlawn 52 Democrat
Gilbert Kirksey, Andrews, Baskervill Babichenko Mackenzie K. Female White Non Hispanic Central Mechanicsville 36 Republican
Gilbert Kirksey, Pugh, Alper Bolander Jeff Male White Non Hispanic Valley McGaheysville 62 Republican
Gilbert Kirksey, Pugh, Baskervill Hatfield Susan Barbara Female White Non Hispanic Northern Culpeper 48 Republican

Gilbert
Kirksey, Andrews, Alper, 
Baskervill Heffernan Thomas Douglas Male White Non Hispanic Valley Elkton 52 Republican

Lucas
Kirksey, Pugh, Andrews, 
Alper, Baskervill Abrenio James Male Asian Non Hispanic Northern Fairfax 37 Democrat

Lucas Kirksey, Andrews Brace Kimball W. Male White Non Hispanic Northern Manassas 69 None
Lucas Pugh, Alper Braxton Julia A. Female Black or African AmericanNon Hispanic Northern Reston 26 Democrat

Lucas
Kirksey, Andrews, Alper, 
Baskervill Kumar Sean S. Male Multi Race Non Hispanic Northern Alexandria 41 Democrat

Lucas Kirksey, Pugh, Baskervill Marshall Ashley Reynolds Female Black or African AmericanNon Hispanic West Central Lynchburg 38 Democrat
Lucas Andrews, Alper Smith Keisha Female Black or African AmericanNon Hispanic Central Richmond 47 Democrat
Lucas Pugh, Alper Williams Gail C. Female Black or African AmericanNon Hispanic Hampton Roads Hampton 56 Democrat
Norment Kirksey, Andrews, Baskervill Babichenko Mackenzie K. Female White Non Hispanic Central Mechanicsville 36 Republican

Norment
Kirksey, Pugh, Andrews, 
Alper, Baskervill Bolander Jeff Male White Non Hispanic Valley McGaheysville 62 Republican

Norment Kirksey, Andrews, Baskervill Gilliam Marvin W. Male White Non Hispanic Southwest Bristol 64 Republican
Norment Kirksey, Pugh, Baskervill Harrell Richard O., III Male White Non Hispanic Southside South Boston 74 Republican
Norment Kirksey, Andrews, Alper Heffernan Thomas Douglas Male White Non Hispanic Valley Elkton 52 Republican
Norment Kirksey, Andrews, Alper Rinaldi Mark G. Male White Non Hispanic Hampton Roads Williamsburg 56 None
Norment Kirksey, Pugh, Alper Smith Shelly Female White Non Hispanic Central Powhatan 44 None
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2020 Applications for Service on the Virginia Redistricting Commission

Initial Selections by Selection Committee, January 6, 2021, by region
Selected By Selection Committee Last Name First Name Gender Race Ethnicity Geographic Area Locality Age Preferred Party Affiliation
Gilbert Kirksey, Andrews, Baskervill Babichenko Mackenzie K. Female White Non Hispanic Central Mechanicsville 36 Republican
Norment Kirksey, Andrews, Baskervill Babichenko Mackenzie K. Female White Non Hispanic Central Mechanicsville 36 Republican

Filler-Corn
Kirksey, Pugh, Andrews, 
Alper, Baskervill Harris Greta J. Female Black or African AmericanNon Hispanic Central Richmond 60 Democrat

Filler-Corn Kirksey, Andrews, Baskervill Merrill Patricia Female White Non Hispanic Central Richmond 55 Democrat
Lucas Andrews, Alper Smith Keisha Female Black or African AmericanNon Hispanic Central Richmond 47 Democrat
Norment Kirksey, Pugh, Alper Smith Shelly Female White Non Hispanic Central Powhatan 44 None
Filler-Corn Kirksey, Pugh, Baskervill Hutchins Brandon Christopher Male Black or African AmericanNon Hispanic Hampton Roads Virginia Beach 39 Democrat
Norment Kirksey, Andrews, Alper Rinaldi Mark G. Male White Non Hispanic Hampton Roads Williamsburg 56 None
Lucas Pugh, Alper Williams Gail C. Female Black or African AmericanNon Hispanic Hampton Roads Hampton 56 Democrat

Lucas
Kirksey, Pugh, Andrews, 
Alper, Baskervill Abrenio James Male Asian Non Hispanic Northern Fairfax 37 Democrat

Lucas Kirksey, Andrews Brace Kimball W. Male White Non Hispanic Northern Manassas 69 None
Lucas Pugh, Alper Braxton Julia A. Female Black or African AmericanNon Hispanic Northern Reston 26 Democrat
Gilbert Kirksey, Pugh, Baskervill Hatfield Susan Barbara Female White Non Hispanic Northern Culpeper 48 Republican

Filler-Corn
Kirksey, Pugh, Andrews, 
Alper, Baskervill Kumar Sean S. Male Multi Race Non Hispanic Northern Alexandria 41 Democrat

Lucas
Kirksey, Andrews, Alper, 
Baskervill Kumar Sean S. Male Multi Race Non Hispanic Northern Alexandria 41 Democrat

Norment Kirksey, Pugh, Baskervill Harrell Richard O., III Male White Non Hispanic Southside South Boston 74 Republican
Norment Kirksey, Andrews, Baskervill Gilliam Marvin W. Male White Non Hispanic Southwest Bristol 64 Republican
Gilbert Kirksey, Pugh, Alper Bolander Jeff Male White Non Hispanic Valley McGaheysville 62 Republican

Norment
Kirksey, Pugh, Andrews, 
Alper, Baskervill Bolander Jeff Male White Non Hispanic Valley McGaheysville 62 Republican

Gilbert
Kirksey, Andrews, Alper, 
Baskervill Heffernan Thomas Douglas Male White Non Hispanic Valley Elkton 52 Republican

Norment Kirksey, Andrews, Alper Heffernan Thomas Douglas Male White Non Hispanic Valley Elkton 52 Republican
Lucas Kirksey, Pugh, Baskervill Marshall Ashley Reynolds Female Black or African AmericanNon Hispanic West Central Lynchburg 38 Democrat
Filler-Corn Kirksey, Andrews, Alper Stafford Christopher Alan Male White Non Hispanic West Central Fairlawn 52 Democrat
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